Electronic pressure transducer type DT2 and DT2V
Two-wire system  4 .. 20 mA signal output  or
Three-wire system  0 .. 10 V DC signal output
Connection via plug M12x1;  4-pin conforming IEC 61076-2-101 (draft)
D 5440 T/1
Electronic pressure transducer
July 2003-02© 2003 by HAWE Hydraulik
HAWE HYDRAULIK GMBH & CO. KG

Current
Input
2. Available versions, type coding key, accessories
Pressure transducer with current signal
bar Parts No.:
Order coding: DT2-1 100 6217 8099
DT2-2 250 6217 8100
DT2-4 400 6217 8101
DT2-6 600 6217 8102
Nom. pressure range in bar
Mounting accessories
Order coding: K 1/4
Short prolongation G 1/4 - G 1/4 A, with fitting seal ring G 1/4 NBR (BSPP)
Order coding: L 1/4
Long prolongation G 1/4 - G 1/4 A, with fitting seal ring G 1/4 NBR (BSPP)
Order coding:
Plug M12x1; 4-pin MSD-T7, parts No. 6217 8048
3 Technical data
3.1 General data
Nomenclature Electronic pressure transducer
Hydraulic connection G 1/4 A (BSPP) conf. DIN 3852 E, with NBR seal ring
Materials in contact with
the pressure fluid DIN 1.4542 or 316L
Housing materials Fiber enforced plastic (PBT)
Electrical connection Via plug M12x1;  4-pin conforming EN 61076-2-101
(not scope of delivery)
Installed position Any
Mass (weight) approx. 70 g
Protection class DIN EN 60529
or IEC 60529
properly installed IP 67
Ambient temperature -40° ... +100°C  (storage -40° ... +120°C)
Compensated range 0° ... 80°C
Fluid temperature -40° ... +125°C
Electro magnetic Interference emission and interference immunity acc. to EN 61326
compatibility (EMC) conf. EC regulation 89/336 EWG
Vibration resistance
acc. to DIN IEC 68-2 20 g
Shock resistance
acc. to DIN EN 837 500 g
3.2 Hydraulic parameters
DT2V-1 DT2V-2 DT2V-4 DT2V-6
DT2-1 DT2-2 DT2-4 DT2-6
Measuring range prange [bar] 0 .. 100 0 .. 250 0 .. 400 0 .. 600
Perm. pressure overbad pmax [bar] 200 500 800 1200
Burst pressure pburst [bar] 800 1200 1700 2400
Note: The device won't be harmed between prange and pmax.
But it will be damaged in the range between pmax and pburst but remains tight to the
outside.
Mounting accessories K 1/4 and L 1/4:
Max. operation pressure poper [bar] 1000
Burst pressure pburst [bar] approx. 2 x poper
D 5440 T/1  page  2
with voltage signal
bar Parts No.:
DT2V-1 100 6217 8103
DT2V-2 250 6217 8104
DT2V-4 400 6217 8105
DT2V-6 600 6217 8106
D 5440 T/1  page  3
3.3 Electrical data
Accuracy:
Linearity within the
compensated pressure range ±1% of the span (typical ±0.6%)
Repeatability ±0.2% of the span
Temperature drift:
Mean TC of zero ±0.15% of the span / 10K
Mean TC of the span ±0.15% of the span / 10K
1-year stability ±0.2% of the span (at reference conditions)
3.3.1 Pressure transducer type DT2-... (4 .. 20 mA)
Supply voltage UB 10 .. 36 V DC
Reverse polarity safe